Government of India
Ministry of Finance
Department of Financial services
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3438
ANSWERED ON TUESDAY, 1 APRIL, 2025/ 11 CHAITRA, 1947 (SAKA)
LOANS TO SC/ST ENTREPRENEURS UNDER MUDRA YOJANA

3438. Shri Chandrakant Damodar Handore:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) total number of loans disbursed to SC and ST entrepreneurs under MUDRA Yojana in the last three

years; and

(b) total number of loans disbursed to Scheduled Caste entrepreneurs under MUDRA Yojana in Maharashtra in the last three years?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY)

(@) and (b) : The total number of loans disbursed to Scheduled Caste (SC) and Scheduled Tribe (ST) entrepreneurs, along with the total number of loans disbursed to Scheduled Caste entrepreneurs in

Maharashtra, in the last three years is as under :

SC & ST Out of which SC in Maharashtra
FY ] . ] ]
No. of Loans in Amt. Disbursed in No. of Loans Amt. Disbursed
lakhs Rs. Crore in lakhs in Rs. Crore
2021-22 128.82 51199.43 5.88 2050.18
2022-23 138.72 64566.18 6.34 2588
2023-24 137.53 77328.49 6.77 3415.15
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